	77-0	8-2000 		
FROM PTO-1595 1-31-92			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
To the donorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please rec	1015	08845	·	
Name of conveying party(ies): Isabel Climent-Johansson, Karen Dahlman-Wright, Staffan Lake and Wyeth Wasserman		2 Name and address of receiving party(les): Pharmacia & Upjohn AB		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No		Internal Address:		
3. Nature of Conveyance. Assignment Merger Merger	PD -26-CD	Street Address: SE-11	2 87	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N☐ Other:		City: Stockholm Si	ate: <u>Sweden</u> ZIP:	
Execution Date: <u>Aug. 25, 2000, Sept. 7, 2000, A</u> 2000 and Aug. 29, 2000, respectively	ug. 25,	Additional name(s) & address(es) attac	ched? Yes No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date.	e of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B.	Patent No.(s)		
09/645,629 Addit	ional numbers attached	? Yes X No		
Names and address of party to whom correspondence concerning docur mailed:	ment should be	Total number of applications and pater	nts involved:	
Name: Holly D. Kozlowski		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: <u>Dinsmore & Shohl LLP</u>		Enclosed	to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1900 Chemed Center 255 East Fifth Street			verpayment to deposit account	
		Deposit Account Number:	j	
City: <u>Cincinnati</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> ZIP: <u>4</u>	5202	04-1133 (Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)	
DC	O NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	408	
9 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document.	foregoing info	rmation is true and correct	and any attached copy is a	
Holly D. Kozlowski (Reg. No. 30,468) Name of Person Signing, Registration Number Signature Date				
	т	otal Number of pages including cover sheet	3	
class mail in an enve	F MAILING this paper is being Service with suff flope addressed to	g deposited with the icient postage as first: Box Assignment; Washington, DC 20231		

Daureen E. Mains

Laureen E. Ma

PATENT

REEL: 011207 FRAME: 0122

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Isabel Climent-Johansson, a citizen of Spain, residing at Odengatan 70, SE-113 22 Stockholm, Sweden, Karen Dahlman-Wright, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Thespisvägen 10, SE-167 71 Bromma, Sweden, Staffan Lake, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Farkostvägen 8, SE-181 35 Lidingö, Sweden, and Wyeth Wasserman, a citizen of United States, residing at Sveavågen 164 / H12, SE-113 46 Stockholm, Sweden, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented Novel Response Element, for which U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/645,629 was filed on August 24, 2000; and

WHEREAS, **Pharmacia & Upjohn AB**, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Sweden (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof;

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant the firm of DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 011207 FRAME: 0123

to obtair	and enforce proper protection for sa	id invention in the United States.
Dated:	25-August 2000	Isola aima
	7-September 2000	Kar Jahlera-U
	25-August-2000	5 Inff Cl
	29 - August 2000	Wyeth Warn
Dated:		

RECORDED: 10/26/2000

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said

ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns

PATENT REEL: 011207 FRAME: 0124